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2024-25 Middle School Program Tuition and Fee Schedule

Days Hours 10-Month-September-June
Mon-Thurs 8:30 - 4:00
$38,180
Friday 2:45 or 4:00
Additional Care Days Hours 10-Month-September-June
Programs
Before School M-F 7:30 - 8:30 $2,920
After School M-F 4:00 - 6:00 $4,230
Other Fees
Deposit $1,500 | A non-refundable and non-transferable deposit is required for each student.

Enrollment Fee

$1,200 | A one-time enrollment fee is required for each student for the administrative process.

Material,
Activity, &
Technology Fee

$2,490 | An annual fee for program materials, textbooks, technology, school supplies, and
extracurricular activities.

Protect My
Tuition Refund
Insurance Plan
(TRP) Fee

2.25% | The purpose of the plan is to protect both the School and parents in case a student decides
to withdraw or is dismissed from the program. The insurance provides coverage for a part
of the program fee commitment in case the child’s enrollment ends due to illness, covered
reasons for withdrawal, or dismissal. You can refer to the Protect My Tuition Brochure for
additional details.

The Protect My Tuition Insurance Refund Plan costs 2.25% of the academic program fee
and should be paid along with the May 2024 installment. Please note that this insurance
policy does not cover fees for Summer, Additional Care Options, Music, Material, Activity &
Technology, Enrollment or any other assessed fees.
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Payment Schedules

Our school uses TADS, a secure online tuition management service provider for processing enrollment and
the payment of tuition and fees. Further information regarding creating a TADS account will be provided at
the time of enrollment.

Enrollments submitted before May 15th, 2024, require a payment for the non-refundable and
non-transferable deposit of $1,500.

Enrollments submitted after May 15th, 2024, require the following payments:

e A non-refundable and non-transferable deposit of $1,500, which is included in the overall program
fee.

e A one-time enrollment fee of $1,200.

Tuition Refund Insurance Fee (TRP).

® Any past due payments (reflected in the payment options below)

Payment option 1: Due May 15, 2024
Payment option 2: Due May 15 and July 15, 2024
Payment option 5: Due May 15, July 15, August 15, November 15, 2024, and January 15, 2025




